Updated route times for Summer Acceleration on 7-26-2024

Please arvive at your child’s group stop 5 minutes before pick up/drop off time. If your
child is not being dropped a group stop closest to your home, please ensure that child arrives at
school with a note indicating what group stop your child will be transported to in the afternoon.

7.29.24-8.16.24

Summer Acceleration

Bus #75 Warm Springs/K8/MHS
East AM

#1 - 7:44 AM - Stop / Hamlets 6823 Neesha Way
#2 - 7:47 AM - Stop / BIA Road 303 & BIA Road 8
#3 - 7:53 AM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Wolfe Pointe Dr
#4 - 7:55 AM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Webster Flat Rd
#5 - 8:06 AM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Eagley
#6 - 8:07 AM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Crestview
#7 - 8:08 AM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Salmon Dr
#8 - 8:11 AM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Tmsh St
#9q - 8:20 AM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver St
#10 - 8:21 AM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver Dr
#11 - 8:22 AM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Tommie St
#12 - 8:32 AM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Holliday St
#13 - 8:35 AM - Stop / Miller Heights & NW Hwy 3 RD
#14 - 8:37 AM - Stop / Paiute Ave & Wasco St

#15 - 8:41 AM - Stop / NW Highway 26 & NW Mecca Rd



Warm Springs Kinder Warm Springs 1-8

Bus #75 East PM Bus #75 East PM
#1 - 1:.05 PM - Stop / NW Highway 26 & NW Mecca Rd #1 - 3:05 PM - Stop / NW Highway 26 & NW Mecca Rd
#2 - 1:09 PM - Stop / Paiute Ave & Wasco St #2 - 3:09 PM - Stop / Paiute Ave & Wasco St
#3 -~ 1:10 PM - Stop / Miller Heights & NW Hwy 3 RD #3 - 3:10 PM - Stop / Miller Heights & NW Hwy 3 RD
#4 - 1:14 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Holliday St #4 - 3:14 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Holliday St
#5 -~ 1:23 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Tommie St #5 - 3:16 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Tommie St
#6 - 1:25 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver Dr #6 - 3:25 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver Dr
#7 - 1:25 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver St #7 - 3:25 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver St
#8 - 1:34 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Tmsh St #8 - 3:34 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Tmsh St
#9 - 1:37 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Salmon Dr #q - 3:37 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Salmon Dr
#10 - 1:38 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Crestview #10 - 3:38 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Crestview
#11 - 1:39 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Eagley #11 - 3:39 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Eagley
#12 - 1:50 PM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Webster Flat Rd #12 - 3:50 PM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Webster Flat Rd
#13 -~ 1:52 PM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Wolfe Pointe Dr #13 - 3:52 PM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Wolfe Pointe Dr

#14 - 1:59 PM - Stop / BIA Road 303 & BIA Road 8 #14 - 3:59 PM - Stop / BIA Road 303 & BIA Road 8

#15 - 2:01 PM - Stop / Hamlets 6823 Neesha Way #15 - 4:01 PM - Stop / Hamlets 6823 Neesha Way

Warm Springs MHS
Bus # TBA East PM

#1 - 3:19 PM - Stop / NW Highway 26 & NW Mecca Rd
#2 - 3:23 PM - Stop / Paiute Ave & Wasco St
#3 - 3:25 PM - Stop / Miller Heights & NW Hwy 3 RD
#3 - 3:28 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Holliday St
#4 - 3:31 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Tommie St
#5 - 3:40 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver Dr
#6 - 3:40 PM - Stop / Upper Dry Creek Rd & Beaver St
#7 - 3:50 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Tmsh St
#8 - 3:52 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Salmon Dr
#9 - 3:54 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Crestview
#10 - 3:55 PM - Stop / Sunnyside Dr & Eagley
#11 - 4:07 PM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Webster Flat Rd
#12 - 4:08 PM - Stop / E-141 Rd & Wolfe Pointe Dr
#13 - 4:15 PM - Stop / BIA Road 303 & BIA Road 8

#14 - 4:18 PM - Stop / Hamlets 6823 Neesha Way



Bus #64 Warm Springs/K8/MHS
West AM

Warm Springs Kinder
Bus #64 West PM Bus #64 West PM

#1 - 7:58 AM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Bray Ave
#2 - 7:58 AM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Tao-Shuh Ave
#3 - 7:54 AM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Kalish Rd
#4 - 8:00 AM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Shepard Ln
#5 - 8:06 AM - Stop / NW Tenino Rd & Palmer Ln

#6 — 8:10 AM — Stop / ECE
#7 - 8:13 AM - Stop / Hollywood Blvd & Park Pl
#8 - 8:14 AM - Stop / Kuchup St & Oitz Loop
#9 -~ 8:17 AM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Deer Loop
#10 - 8:18 AM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Elk Loop
#11 - 8:23 AM - Stop / E Tenino Rd & Elliot Heights Rd

#12 - 8:30 AM - Stop / Quail Trl & Looksh St
#13 - 8:33 AM - Stop / Looksh St & Looksh St

#14 - 8:36 AM - Stop / Jefferson & Bear Dr
#15 - 8:38 AM - Stop / Jefferson & Sunrise St
#16 - 8:40 AM - Stop / Quail Trl & Juniper St

#17 - 8:41 AM - Stop / Quail Trl & Bear Dr

Warm Springs 1-8

#1
#2
#3

#4

#5 -

#6

#7

#8

#9

#10 - 1:27 PM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Deer Loop

#11 - 1:30 PM - Stop / Kuchup St & Oitz Loop

- 1:05 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Bear Dr
- 1:06 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Juniper St
- 1:08 PM - Stop / Jefferson & Sunrise St

- 1:11 PM - Stop / Jefferson & Bear Dr

- 1:21 PM - Stop / E Tenino Rd & Elliot Heights Rd

- 1:23 PM — Stop / ECE

1:12 PM - Stop / Looksh St & Looksh St

#1 - 3:05 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Bear Dr
#2 - 3:06 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Juniper St
#3 - 3:08 PM - Stop / Jefferson & Sunrise St
#4 - 3:11 PM - Stop / Jefferson & Bear Dr

#5 - 3:12 PM - Stop / Looksh St & Looksh St

1:14 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Looksh St #6 - 3:14 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Looksh St

#7 - 3:21 PM - Stop / E Tenino Rd & Elliot Heights Rd

#8 — 3:23 PM — Stop / ECE

- 1:25 PM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Elk Loop #9 - 3:25 PM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Elk Loop

#10 - 3:27 PM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Deer Loop

#11 - 3:30 PM - Stop / Kuchup St & Oitz Loop

#12 - 1:31 PM - Stop / Hollywood Blvd & Park Pl #12 - 3:31 PM - Stop / Hollywood Blvd & Park Pl

#13 - 1:38 PM - Stop / NW Tenino Rd & Palmer Ln #13 - 3:38 PM - Stop / NW Tenino Rd & Palmer Ln

#14- 1:44 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Shepard Ln

#14 - 3:44 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Shepard Ln



#15 - 1:45 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Kalish Rd 14 - 3:45 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Kalish Rd
#16 - 1:48 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Tao-Shuh Ave 15 - 3:48 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Tao-Shuh Ave

#17 - 1:48 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Bray Ave 16 - 3:48 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Bray Ave

Warm Springs MHS
Bus # TBA West PM

#1 - 3:26 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Bear Dr
#2 - 3:27 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Juniper St
#3 - 3:28 PM - Stop / Jefferson & Sunrise St
#4 - 3:31 PM - Stop / Jefferson & Bear Dr
#5 - 3:33 PM -~ Stop / Looksh St & Looksh St
#7 - 3:35 PM - Stop / Quail Trl & Looksh St
#8 - 3:42 PM - Stop / E Tenino Rd & Elliot Heights Rd
#9 - 3:46 PM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Elk Loop
#10 - 3:48 PM - Stop / Kalama Ln & Deer Loop
#11 - 3:50 PM - Stop / Kuchup St & Oitz Loop
#12 -~ 3:51 PM - Stop / Hollywood Blvd & Park Pl
#13 - 3:58 PM - Stop / NW Tenino Rd & Palmer Ln
#14 - 4:04 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Shepard Ln
#15 - 4:06 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Kalish Rd
#16 - 4:08 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Tao-Shuh Ave

#17 - 4:09 PM - Stop / W Hills Dr & Bray Ave



SUV #77 Warm Springs K8/MHS
North AM

#1 - 7:57 AM - Stop**Simnasho Long House** / 7745 Hwy 3

#2 - 8:18 AM - Stop**County Ln Rd** / F-100 Rd & US-26 E

Warm Springs Kinder Warm Springs 1-8
SUV #77 North PM SUV #77 North PM

#1 - 1:13 PM - Stop**County Ln Rd** / F-100 Rd #1 - 3:13 PM - Stop**County Ln Rd** / F-100 Rd &
& US-26 E US-26 E

#2 - 1:35 PM - Stop**Simnasho Long House** / #2 - 3:35 PM - Stop**Simnasho Long House** / 7745
7745 Hwy 3 Hwy 3

Warm Springs MHS
SUV # TBA North PM

#1 - 3:30 PM - Stop**County Ln Rd** / F-100 Rd & US-26 E

#2 - 3:51 PM - Stop**Simnasho Long House** / 7745 Hwy 3



Madras
Bus #79 NW AM
K-12
#1 - 7:39 AM - Stop / NW GUMWOOD LN & NW BOISE DR
#2 - 7:41 AM - Stop / N ADAMS DR & NE GUMWOOD LN
#3 - 7:44 AM - Stop / N ADAMS DR & NW IVY LN
#4 - 7:48 AM - Stop / NW JUNIPER LN & NW BOISE DR
#5 - 7:52 AM - Stop / NW IVY LN & NW COLUMBIA DR
#6 - 7:56 AM - Stop / NW GUMWOOD LN & NW COLUMBIA DR
#7 - 8:01 AM - Stop / NW ELM LN & NW DESCHUTES DR
#8 - 8:06 AM - Stop / NW PACIFIC DR & NW DOGWOOD LN
#9 - 8:.09 AM - Stop / NW DOGWOOD LN & NW CLACKAMAS DR
#10 - 8:16 AM - Stop / 520 NORTHWEST GLASS DRIVE
#11 - 8:19 AM - Stop / NW BIRCH LN & NW EAGLE CT
#12 - 8:22 AM - Stop / NW DEPOT RD & NW BIRCH LN
#13 - 8:25 AM - Stop / 246 NORTHEAST JEFFERSON STREET
#14 - 8:26 AM - Stop / NE LOUCKS RD & NE LAKESIDE DR
#15 - 8:27 AM - Stop / NE LOUCKS RD & NE CHAPEL ST
#16 - 8:30 AM - Stop / NE BEAN DR & NE RICHARD LN
#17 - 8:30 AM - Stop / NE BEAN DR & NE BEAN WAY
#18 - 8:35 AM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 16TH ST

#19 - 8:36 AM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 12TH ST




Madras Kinder
Bus #79 NW PM

#1 - 1:04 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 12TH ST
#2 - 1:05 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 16TH ST
#3 - 1:10 PM - Stop / NE BEAN DR & NE BEAN WAY

#4 - 1:10 PM -~ Stop / NE BEAN DR & NE RICHARD LN

#5 - 1:13 PM - Stop / NE LOUCKS RD & NE CHAPEL ST

#6 - 1:14 PM - Stop / NE LOUCKS RD & NE LAKESIDE DR

#7 - 1:15 PM - Stop / 246 NORTHEAST JEFFERSON STREET
#8 - 1:18 PM - Stop / NW DEPOT RD & NW BIRCH LN

#9 - 1:20 PM - Stop / NW BIRCH LN & NW EAGLE CT

#10 - 1:23 PM - Stop / 520 NORTHWEST GLASS DRIVE

#11 - 1:30 PM - Stop / NW DOGWOOD LN & NW CLACKAMAS DR
#12 - 1:32 PM - Stop / NW PACIFIC DR & NW DOGWOOD LN
#13 - 1:37 PM - Stop / NW ELM LN & NW DESCHUTES DR

#14 - 1:43 PM - Stop / NW GUMWOOD LN & NW COLUMBIA DR
#15 - 1:46 PM - Stop / NW IVY LN & NW COLUMBIA DR

#16 - 1:50 PM - Stop / NW JUNIPER LN & NW BOISE DR

#17 - 1:54 PM - Stop / N ADAMS DR & NW IVY LN

#18 - 1:57 PM - Stop / N ADAMS DR & NE GUMWOOD LN

#19 - 2:00 PM - Stop / NW GUMWOOD LN & NW BOISE DR

Madras 1-12
Bus #79 NW PM

#1 - 3:04 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 12TH ST
#2 - 3:06 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 16TH ST
#3 - 3:10 PM - Stop / NE BEAN DR & NE BEAN WAY

#4 - 3:11 PM - Stop / NE BEAN DR & NE RICHARD LN

#5 - 3:13 PM - Stop / NE LOUCKS RD & NE CHAPEL ST

#6 - 3:15 PM - Stop / NE LOUCKS RD & NE LAKESIDE DR
#7 - 3:16 PM - Stop / 246 NORTHEAST JEFFERSON STREET
#8 - 3:19 PM - Stop / NW DEPOT RD & NW BIRCH LN

#9 - 3:20 PM - Stop / NW BIRCH LN & NW EAGLE CT

#10 - 3:24 PM - Stop / 520 NORTHWEST GLASS DRIVE

#11 - 3:30 PM - Stop / NW DOGWOOD LN & NW CLACKAMAS DR
#12 - 3:33 PM - Stop / NW PACIFIC DR & NW DOGWOOD LN
#13 - 3:38 PM - Stop / NW ELM LN & NW DESCHUTES DR

#14 - 3:43 PM - Stop / NW GUMWOOD LN & NW COLUMBIA DR

#15 - 3:47 PM - Stop / NW IVY LN & NW COLUMBIA DR

#16 - 3:51 PM - Stop / NW JUNIPER LN & NW BOISE DR
#17 - 3:54 PM - Stop / N ADAMS DR & NW IVY LN

#18 - 3:58 PM - Stop / N ADAMS DR & NE GUMWOOD LN
#19 - 4:00 PM - Stop / NW GUMWOOD LN & NW BOISE DR



Madyras
Bus #93 NE AM
K-12

#1 - 7:40 AM - Stop / NE MARKET ST & NE OLD CHURCH RD
#2 - 7:51 AM - Stop / NE QUAALE RD & NE HICKORY LN
#3 - 7:56 AM - Stop / NE CLARK DR & NE ELM LN
#4 - 8:.00 AM - Stop / NE DARRAR DR & NE DOGWOOD LN
#5 - 8:04 AM - Stop / NE CHERRY LN & NE GRIMM DR
#6 - 8:09 AM - Stop / NE GENTRY DR & NE SQUIRE DR
#7 - 8:12 AM - Stop / NE AVALON DR & NE VILLA DR
#8 - 8:16 AM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE BROWN DR
#9 - 8:18 AM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE UPPER DR
#10 - 8:19 AM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE CLARK DR
#11 - 8:24 AM - Stop / 808 NORTHEAST MEADOWLARK LANE
#12 - 8:25 AM - Stop / NE MEADOWLARK LN & NE LEO ST
#13 - 8:29 AM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 12TH ST
#14 - 8:30 AM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 16TH ST
#15 - 8:32 AM - Stop / Oregon Child Development Center
#16 - 8:32 AM - Stop / The Children's Learning Center
#17 - 8:34 AM - Stop / NE A ST & NE 12TH ST
#18 - 8:36 AM - Stop / NE A ST & NE 7TH ST



Madvras Kinder
Bus #93 NE PM

#1 - 1:03 PM - Stop / NE A ST & NE 7TH ST

#2 - 1:05 PM - Stop / NE A ST & NE 12TH ST

#3 - 1:06 PM - Stop / The Children's Learning Center
#4 - 1:06 PM - Stop / Oregon Child Development Center
#5 - 1:07 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 16TH ST

#6 - 1:08 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 12TH ST

#7 - 1:11 PM - Stop / NE MEADOWLARK LN & NE LEO
ST

#8 - 1:12 PM - Stop / 808 NORTHEAST MEADOWLARK
LANE

#9 - 1:14 PM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE BROWN DR
#10 - 1:16 PM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE UPPER DR
#11 - 1:16 PM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE CLARK DR

#12

1:24 PM - Stop / NE GENTRY DR & NE SQUIRE DR
#13 - 1:26 PM - Stop / NE AVALON DR & NE VILLA DR
#14 - 1:29 PM - Stop / NE CHERRY LN & NE GRIMM DR

#15 - 1:33 PM - Stop / NE DARRAR DR & NE DOGWOOD
LN

#16 - 1:36 PM - Stop / NE CLARK DR & NE ELM LN

#17 - 1:42 PM - Stop / NE QUAALE RD & NE HICKORY
LN

#18 - 1:52 PM - Stop / NE MARKET ST & NE OLD
CHURCH RD

Madras 1-12
Bus #93 NE PM

#1 - 3:03 PM - Stop / NE A ST & NE 7TH ST

#2 - 3:05 PM - Stop / NE A ST & NE 12TH ST

#3 - 3:06 PM - Stop / The Children's Learning Center
#4 - 3:06 PM - Stop / Oregon Child Development Center
#5 - 3:07 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 16TH ST

#6 - 3:08 PM - Stop / NE OAK ST & NE 12TH ST

7

3:11 PM - Stop / NE MEADOWLARK LN & NE LEO ST

#8

3:12 PM - Stop / 808 NORTHEAST MEADOWLARK LAN!

#q - 3:14 PM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE BROWN DR
#10 - 3:15 PM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE UPPER DR

#11 - 3:16 PM - Stop / NE HILLTOP LN & NE CLARK DR
#12 - 3:23 PM - Stop / NE GENTRY DR & NE SQUIRE DR
#13 - 3:25 PM - Stop / NE AVALON DR & NE VILLA DR

#14 - 3:29 PM - Stop / NE CHERRY LN & NE GRIMM DR
#15 - 3:32 PM - Stop / NE DARRAR DR & NE DOGWOOD LN

#16 - 3:36 PM - Stop / NE CLARK DR & NE ELM LN
#17 - 3:41 PM - Stop / NE QUAALE RD & NE HICKORY LN

#18 - 3:51 PM - Stop / NE MARKET ST & NE OLD CHURCH F




Madras
Bus #91 Metolius/SW
AM
K-12
#1 - 7:50 AM - Stop / SW DOVER LN & SW BEAR DR
#2 — 7:52 AM - Stop / SW DOVER LN & SUNRISE CIR
#3 — 7:53 AM - Stop / 356 DOVER LANE
#4 — 7:55 AM - Stop / PATRIOT DR & LIBERTY DR
#5 — 7:59 AM - Stop / WASHINGTON AVE & SW DOVER LN
#6 - 8:01 AM - Stop / WASHINGTON AVE & 5TH ST
#7 - 8:03 AM - Stop / BUTTE AVE & STH ST
#8 - 8:09 AM - Stop / Charlie's Pizza Parlor
#9 - 8:12 AM - Stop / SW HIGHWAY 47 & SW BRUSH LN
#10 - 8:14 AM - Stop / SW FAIRGROUNDS RD & SW MARIE ST
#11 - 8:16 AM - Stop / SW KENWOOD DR & SW DEER RIDGE CT
#12 - 8:19 AM - Stop / SW BELMONT LN & SW CEDAR HILL ST
#13 - 8:22 AM - Stop / SW SUNNYSIDE DR & SW SUNRISE ST
#14 - 8:24 AM - Stop / SW J ST & SW WILLIES DR
#15 - 8:26 AM - Stop / SW MADISON ST & SW K ST
#16 - 8:28 AM - Stop / SW M ST & SW 1ST ST
#17 — 8:31 AM — Stop / SW 2nd St & SW G ST
#18 — 8:34 AM — Stop / SW CULVER HWY & SW ROOSEVELT ST
#19 — 8:36 AM — Stop / SW MARSHALL ST & SW H ST



Madvras
Bus #91 Metolius/SW
Kinder PM

#1 — 1:02 PM — Stop / SW 2P ST & SW G ST

#2 — 1:.05 PM — Stop / SW CULVER HWY & SW ROOSEVELT ST
#3 — 1:.07 PM — Stop / SW MARSHALL ST & SW H ST

#4 - 1:10 PM - Stop / SW BELMONT LN & SW CEDAR HILL ST
#5 - 1:11 PM - Stop / SW SUNNYSIDE ST & SW SUNRISE ST
#6 - 1:15 PM - Stop / SW J ST & SW WILLIES DR

#7 - 1:17 PM - Stop / SW MADISON ST & SW K ST

#8 - 1:19 PM - Stop / SW M ST & SW 157 ST

#9 - 1:24 PM - Stop / SW KENWOOD DR & SW DEER RIDGE CT
#10 - 1:26 PM - Stop / SW FAIRGROUNDS RD & SW MARIE ST
#11 - 1:30 PM - Stop / CHARLIE'S PIZZA PARLOR

#12 - 1:32 PM - Stop / SW DOVER LN & SW BEAR DR

#13 - 1:33 PM - Stop / SW DOVER LN & SUNRISE CIRCLE
#14 - 1:35 PM - Stop / 356 SW DOVER LN

#15 - 1:37 PM - Stop / PATRIOT DR & LIBERTY DR

#16 - 1:42 PM - Stop / BUTTE AVE & 5™ ST

#17 - 1:44 PM - Stop / WASHINGTON AVE & 5™ ST

#18 - 1:46 PM - Stop / WASHINGTON AVE & SW DOVER LN

#19 - 1:52 PM - Stop / SW HWY 47 & SW BRUSH LN

Madvras
Bus #91 Metolius/SW
1-12 PM

#1 — 3:02 PM — Stop / SW 2P ST & SW G ST
#2 — 3:05 PM — Stop / SW CULVER HWY & SW ROOSEVELT ST
#3 — 3:06 PM — Stop / SW MARSHALL ST & SW H ST

44 - 3:09 PM - Stop / SW BELMONT LN & SW CEDAR HILL ST
#5 - 3:11 PM - Stop / SW SUNNYSIDE ST & SW SUNRISE ST
#6 - 3:15 PM - Stop / SW J ST & SW WILLIES DR

#7 - 3:17 PM - Stop / SW MADISON ST & SW K ST

#8 - 3:149 PM - Stop / SW M ST & SW 157 ST

#q - 3:23 PM - Stop / SW KENWOOD DR & SW DEER RIDGE CT
#10 - 3:26 PM - Stop / SW FAIRGROUNDS RD & SW MARIE ST
#11 - 3:30 PM - Stop / CHARLIE'S PIZZA PARLOR

#12 - 3:32 PM - Stop / SW DOVER LN & SW BEAR DR

#13 - 3:33 PM - Stop / SW DOVER LN & SUNRISE CIRCLE

#14 - 3:35 PM - Stop / 356 SW DOVER LN

#15 - 3:37 PM - Stop / PATRIOT DR & LIBERTY DR

#16 - 3:42 PM - Stop / BUTTE AVE & 5™ ST

#17 - 3:44 PM - Stop / WASHINGTON AVE & 5™ ST

#18 - 3:46 PM - Stop / WASHINGTON AVE & SW DOVER LN
#19 - 3:52 PM - Stop / SW HWY 97 & SW BRUSH LN




Madyras
Bus #59 SE AM
K-12
#1 - 7:42 AM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW BARD LN
#2 - 7:45 AM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW WINCHESTER LN
#3 - 7:46 AM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW CASCADE LN
#4 - 7:49 AM - Stop / SE DOVER LN & SE JAMES DR
#5 - 7:53 AM - Stop / SE BARBER RD & S ADAMS DR
#6 - 8:00 AM - Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE HERING RD
#7 - 8:04 AM - Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE TUMBLEWEED LN
#8 - 8:.05 AM - Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE RANCHO LN
#9 - 8:11 AM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE PECOS DR
#10 - 8:12 AM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE DRY GULCH DR
#11 - 8:14 AM - Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE PECOS DR
#12 - 8:16 AM - Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE CRESTVIEW LN
#13 - 8:17 AM - Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE NUGGET LN
#14 - 8:18 AM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE BARBER RD
#15 - 8:20 AM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE CRESTVIEW LN
#16 - 8:21 AM - Stop / SE CRESTVIEW LN & SE MADRAS RD
#17 - 8:23 AM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE CODY LN
#18 - 8:25 AM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE DEE LN
#19 - 8:26 AM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE JONES ST
#20 - 8:28 AM - Stop / SE TURNER ST & SE TRACIE ST
#21 - 8:30 AM - Stop / SE J ST & SE STRAWBERRY LN
#22 - 8:32 AM - Stop / SE MCTAGGART RD & SE PONDEROSA DR
#23 - 8:34 AM - Stop / SE BUFF ST & SE ROMERO CT
#24 - 8:37 AM - Stop / SE 7TH ST & SE E ST



Bus #59 Madras SE

#1 - 1:03 PM -
#2 - 1:06 PM -
#3 - 1:09 PM -
#4 - 1:11 PM -
#5 - 1:13 PM -
#6 - 1:16 PM -
#7 - 1:17 PM -
#8 - 1:19 PM -
#9 - 1:22 PM -
#10 - 1:23 PM
#11 - 1:25 PM
#12 - 1:27 PM
#13 - 1:29 PM
#14 - 1:31 PM
#15 - 1:33 PM
#16 - 1:35 PM
#17 - 1:40 PM
#18 - 1:42 PM
#19 - 1:44 PM
#20 - 1:48 PM
#21 - 1:51 PM
#22 - 1:55 PM
#23 - 1:57 PM

#24 - 2:.00 PM

Kinder PM

Stop / SE 7TH ST & SE E ST

Stop / SE BUFF ST & SE ROMERO CT

Stop / SE MCTAGGART RD & SE PONDEROSA DR
Stop / SE J ST & SE STRAWBERRY LN

Stop / SE TURNER ST & SE TRACIE ST

Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE JONES ST

Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE DEE LN

Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE CODY LN

Stop / SE CRESTVIEW LN & SE MADRAS RD

- Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE CRESTVIEW LN
- Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE BARBER RD

- Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE NUGGET LN

- Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE CRESTVIEW LN
- Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE PECOS DR

- Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE DRY GULCH DR
- Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE PECOS DR

- Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE RANCHO LN

- Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE TUMBLEWEED LN
- Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE HERING RD

- Stop / SE BARBER RD & S ADAMS DR

- Stop / SE DOVER LN & SE JAMES DR

- Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW CASCADE LN

- Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW WINCHESTER LN

- Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW BARD LN

6
7
8
#q
#10 -
11 -
#12 -
13 -
14 -
#1S -
#16 -
%17 -
18 -
#1q -
#20 -
#21 -
#22 -
#23 -

24 -

Bus #59 Madras SE
1-12 PM

#1 - 3:02 PM - Stop / SE 7TH ST & SE E ST

#2 - 3:05 PM - Stop / SE BUFF ST & SE ROMERO CT

#3 - 3:08 PM - Stop / SE MCTAGGART RD & SE PONDEROSA DR
#4 - 3:09 PM - Stop / SE J ST & SE STRAWBERRY LN

#5 - 3:11 PM - Stop / SE TURNER ST & SE TRACIE ST

- 3:14 PM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE JONES ST

- 3:15 PM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE DEE LN

- 3:17 PM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SE CODY LN

- 3:19 PM - Stop / SE CRESTVIEW LN & SE MADRAS RD

3:21 PM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE CRESTVIEW LN
3:22 PM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE BARBER RD
3:25 PM - Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE NUGGET LN
3:26 PM - Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE CRESTVIEW LN
3:27 PM - Stop / SE BITTERBRUSH DR & SE PECOS DR
3:29 PM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE DRY GULCH DR
3:31 PM - Stop / SE SAGEBRUSH DR & SE PECOS DR

3:36 PM - Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE RANCHO LN

3:39 PM - Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE TUMBLEWEED LN
3:40 PM - Stop / SE DUSSAULT RD & SE HERING RD

3:43 PM - Stop / SE BARBER RD & S ADAMS DR

3:46 PM - Stop / SE DOVER LN & SE JAMES DR

3:51 PM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW CASCADE LN
3:52 PM -~ Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW WINCHESTER LN
3:56 PM - Stop / S ADAMS DR & SW BARD LN



